LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 4, 2026
https://legilist.com

Howard Coble

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: NC e« District: 6

Service: 1985-2015

M ost recent Congress: 113

Biography

A Representative from North Carolina. Born in Greensboro, Guilford County, N. C. , March 18, 1931. Attended
Appalachian State University, Boone, N. C. , 1949-1950. A. B. , Guilford College, Greensboro, N. C. , 1958. J. D. ,
University of North Carolina School of Law, Chapel Hill, 1962. United States Coast Guard, 1952-1956, 1977-1978. United
States Coast Guard Reserve, 1960-1982. Admitted to the North Carolina state bar, 1966. Member of the North Carolina
state house of representatives, 1969, and 1979-1983. Assistant attorney, United States Attorney for the Middle District of
North Carolina, 1969-1973. Secretary of the North Carolina Department of Revenue, 1973-1977. Elected as a Republican
to the Ninety-ninth and to the fourteen succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1985-January 3, 2015). Was not a candidate
for renomination to the One Hundred Fourteenth Congress in 2014. Died on November 3, 2015, in Greensboro, N. C.
Interment at Alamance Presbyterian Church Cemetery, Greensboro, N. C.

L egidative Activity (1985-2015)

Bills sponsored: 157
Bills cosponsored: 1652

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
113 HR Satellite Television Access Reauthorization Act of 2014 Placed on the Union Calendar,
5036 Calendar No. 410.

Updated Jul 22, 2014
113 HR Mobile Workforce State Income Tax Simplification Act of 2013 Subcommittee Hearings Held.
1129 Updated Apr 29, 2014
113 HR To amend title 28, United States Code, to modify the composition of the southern ~ Became Public Law No: 113-61.
2871 judicial district of Mississippi to improve judicial efficiency, and for other purposes. Updated Dec 20, 2013
113 HR To extend the Undetectable Firearms Act of 1988 for 10 years. Became Public Law No: 113-57.
3626 Updated Dec 9, 2013
113 HR Fairness in Health Care Claims, Guidance, and Investigations Act Referred to the Subcommittee on the
2931 Constitution and Civil Justice.

Updated Sep 13, 2013


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

113 HR
647

113 HR
2366

113 HR
2203

113 HR
2866

113 HR
2278

Title
ABLE Act of 2014

World War | American Veterans Centennial Commemorative Coin Act

To provide for the award of a gold medal on behalf of Congress to Jack
Nicklaus, in recognition of his service to the Nation in promoting excellence,
good sportsmanship, and philanthropy.

Boys Town Centennial Commemorative Coin Act

SAFE Act

Status/ Last Action

LAID ON THE TABLE - Without objection,
the Chair announced that H.R. 647 is laid
on the table.

Updated Jan 2, 2015

Became Public Law No: 113-212.
Updated Dec 16, 2014

Became Public Law No: 113-210.
Updated Dec 16, 2014

Message on Senate action sent to the
House.
Updated Dec 16, 2014

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar
No. 509.
Updated Dec 16, 2014

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

