



Howard Coble

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: NC • **District:** 6

Service: 1985–2015

Most recent Congress: 113

Biography

A Representative from North Carolina. Born in Greensboro, Guilford County, N. C. , March 18, 1931. Attended Appalachian State University, Boone, N. C. , 1949-1950. A. B. , Guilford College, Greensboro, N. C. , 1958. J. D. , University of North Carolina School of Law, Chapel Hill, 1962. United States Coast Guard, 1952-1956, 1977-1978. United States Coast Guard Reserve, 1960-1982. Admitted to the North Carolina state bar, 1966. Member of the North Carolina state house of representatives, 1969, and 1979-1983. Assistant attorney, United States Attorney for the Middle District of North Carolina, 1969-1973. Secretary of the North Carolina Department of Revenue, 1973-1977. Elected as a Republican to the Ninety-ninth and to the fourteen succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1985-January 3, 2015). Was not a candidate for renomination to the One Hundred Fourteenth Congress in 2014. Died on November 3, 2015, in Greensboro, N. C. Interment at Alamance Presbyterian Church Cemetery, Greensboro, N. C.

Legislative Activity (1985–2015)

Bills sponsored: 157

Bills cosponsored: 1652

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
113 HR 5036	Satellite Television Access Reauthorization Act of 2014	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 410. Updated Jul 22, 2014
113 HR 1129	Mobile Workforce State Income Tax Simplification Act of 2013	Subcommittee Hearings Held. Updated Apr 29, 2014
113 HR 2871	To amend title 28, United States Code, to modify the composition of the southern judicial district of Mississippi to improve judicial efficiency, and for other purposes.	Became Public Law No: 113-61. Updated Dec 20, 2013
113 HR 3626	To extend the Undetectable Firearms Act of 1988 for 10 years.	Became Public Law No: 113-57. Updated Dec 9, 2013
113 HR 2931	Fairness in Health Care Claims, Guidance, and Investigations Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution and Civil Justice. Updated Sep 13, 2013

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
113 HR 647	ABLE Act of 2014	LAID ON THE TABLE - Without objection, the Chair announced that H.R. 647 is laid on the table. Updated Jan 2, 2015
113 HR 2366	World War I American Veterans Centennial Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 113-212. Updated Dec 16, 2014
113 HR 2203	To provide for the award of a gold medal on behalf of Congress to Jack Nicklaus, in recognition of his service to the Nation in promoting excellence, good sportsmanship, and philanthropy.	Became Public Law No: 113-210. Updated Dec 16, 2014
113 HR 2866	Boys Town Centennial Commemorative Coin Act	Message on Senate action sent to the House. Updated Dec 16, 2014
113 HR 2278	SAFE Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 509. Updated Dec 16, 2014